·	09-0	5-2003			.,
			COVER SHEET NLY	Patent and T	ent of Commerce rademark Office TENT
TO: The Commiss	0110.	42010		original document(s	s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type  New Resubmission Document ID # Correction of F Reel # Corrective Doc Reel #	(Non-Recordation	SEP 0 2 2003 &	Conveyance Type  Assignment License Merger Security Agreer Change of Nam Other:	ment	
Conveying Party( 1. Cheuk Sang K 2. Kit Yee LEE 3. 4. 5. 6. Mark if Addition	WÓK	ving Dortion Attacho		Execution Date(s July 20, 2003 July 22, 2003	5)
Receiving Party	nal Names of Conve	ying Parties Attache	<u>a</u>	<del></del>	<del> </del>
Name Name Address Address Address	The Hong Kong Poly <u>Hung Hom</u> City nal Names of Receiv			Zip Code	
Correspondent N					
Jeffrey A. Wyand Leydig, Voit & Mayer 700 Thirteenth St., N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20005-3960			Telephone: (202) 737-6770 Facsimile: (202) 737-6776 Attorney Docket No. 402619/M&C		
			d conveyance docum		
	per(s) or Patent Nur		☐ Mark if additional numbers attached  O NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).		
	nt Application Num		The state of the s	Patent Numbers	<u> </u>
10/429,241					
application was sig	ned by the first nam	 with a <i>new</i> Patent A <sub>l</sub> ed executing invento	 oplication, enter the c or.	date the patent	Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation	on Treaty (PCT) ion number <i>only if</i> a	LLC Application	PCT	PCT	PCT
Number has not be		U.S. Application			
			PCT	PCT	PCT
Number of Proper	ties		Enter the to	otal number of prope	erties involved: 1
Fee Amount					
	s a check in the amo posit Account No. 1 on to Charge Additio	2-1216	Fee Amount for Pro	operties Listed (37 C	·
Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
Jeffrey A. Wyand, I Name of Pe		July Sich	a)ure	Septe	2/2013 ate
Assignment Tml P1		11 3			

09/04/2003 GTOW11 00000215 121216 10429241 01 FC:8021 40.00 DA

PATENT

**REEL: 014448 FRAME: 0320** 

Attorney's U.S. PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT Docket No.: SOLE OR JOINT INVENTORS
EXECUTED OUTSIDE U.S.A.
WHEREAS, I (We), 1) KWOK Cheuk Sang and 2) LEE Kit Yee both
c/o The Hong Kong Polytechnic University, Hung Hom, Kowloon, Hong Kong
as assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in
Microdensitometer
for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been executed by me (us) of even date herewith
and whereas
The Hong Kong Polytechnic University of Hung Hom, Kowloon, Hong Kong.
as assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and in- terest for the United States in and to said invention and any U.S. Patent that may be granted therefor.
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (We), as assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to said invention and the aforesaid United States application for Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States including all rights of priority from the filing of said application, and the Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said invention or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for myself (ourselves) and my (our) legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Patent on said invention and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said invention, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said invention in the United States, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.
Dated: July Loud Assignor = ( Wol Cheuk Sang 2) LEE KIT Yee
Witnesses: (1)

PATENT REEL: 014448 FRAME: 0321

U.S. PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT SOLE OR JOINT INVENTORS EXECUTED OUTSIDE U.S.A.	Attorney's Docket No.:
WHEREAS, I (We), 1) KWOK Ch	euk Sang and 2) LEE Kit Yee both
c/o The Hong Kong Polytechnic University,	Hung Hom, Kowloon, Hong Kong
as assignor(s), have invented certa	in improvements in
Microdensitometer	
	•
for which an application for United has been executed by me (us) of ever	States Letters Patent en date herewith
•	and whereas
The Hong Kong Polytechnic University of Hur	and whereas
The Hong Kong Polytechnic University of Hur	and whereas
The Hong Kong Polytechnic University of Hur	and whereas
The Hong Kong Polytechnic University of Hur	and whereas
The Hong Kong Polytechnic University of Huran as assignee, is desirous of acquiriterest for the United States in and U.S. Patent that may be granted the	and whereas  ng Hom, Kowloon, Hong Kong.  ing all right, title and in- it to said invention and any

divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States including all rights of priority from the filing of said application, and the Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said invention or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for myself (ourselves) and my (our) legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Patent on said invention and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said invention, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said invention in the United States, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.

Dated: July 22, 2003 Assignor

1) KWOK Cheuk Sang

?) LEE KIT Yee

Witnesses: (1)

(2)

**PATENT** 

RECORDED: 09/02/2003

REEL: 014448 FRAME: 0322